## ARTISAN PARTNERS

Press Inquiries
Mike Roos
800.399.1770
mroos@artisanpartners.com

25 January 2021

## Artisan Partners' David Samra Hosts Annual Stock Pitch Challenge

San Francisco, California. David Samra, lead portfolio manager of Artisan Partners International Value Team, hosted the Artisan International Value Stock Pitch Challenge in partnership with Columbia Business School on January 22, 2021. This was the first year the stock pitch challenge was held virtually.

The event was produced by Columbia Business School's Heilbrunn Center for Graham & Dodd Investing, which aims to promote and improve the study, development and practice of value investing.

As an esteemed graduate of Columbia Business School and a distinguished value investor, Mr. Samra was glad to participate in and lead the event. He explained, "This event is always one of my favorites. It keeps me engaged with my alma mater, connects me with other leading value investors and introduces me to the next generation of value investing talent."

## ABOUT ARTISAN PARTNERS

Artisan Partners is a global investment management firm that provides a broad range of high value-added investment strategies in growing asset classes to sophisticated investors around the world. Since 1994, the firm has been committed to attractive experienced, disciplined investment professionals to manage client assets. Artisan Partners autonomous investment teams oversee a diverse range of investment strategies across multiple asset classes. Strategies are offered through various investment vehicles to accommodate a broad range of client mandates.

Artisan Partners Limited Partnership (APLP) is an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC). Artisan Partners UK LLP (APUK) is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and is a registered investment adviser with the SEC. APLP and APUK are collectively, with their parent company and affiliates, referred to as Artisan partners herein. Artisan Partners does not endorse, nor is it affiliated with, Columbia University and The Heilbrunn Center for Graham & Dodd Investing.

1/25/21 - A21508